

EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/1/2022 THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (281)569-4353 Benchmark Insurance Group of Texas Fortegra Specialty Insurance Company P.O.BOX 701308 3870 South Lindbergh Blvd Ste 100 TX 77270 St.Louis MO 63127 Houston FAX (A/C, No): (281)569-4379 service@benchmarkbroker.com CODE: SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: 00011534 POLICY NUMBER INSURED LOAN NUMBER BPGM022046-00 Home Liquidators 2 LLC FFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE 7605 Canal St CONTINUED UNTIL TERMINATED IF CHECKED 6/21/2021 6/21/2022 THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: Houston TX 77012 PROPERTY INFORMATION LOCATION/DESCRIPTION Loc# 00110/Bldg# 00001 724 17th St San Leon, TX 77539 THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COVERAGE INFORMATION AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS Building Coverage, Replacement Cost, Special Excluding Theft 100,000 5,000 5,000 Windstorm, Wind/Hail Included General Liability Included Each Occ 1,000,000 Gen Agg 2,000,000 Annual Premium = \$ 993.25 **REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)** CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS MORTGAGEE ADDITIONAL INSURED Mortgagee & Loss Payee LOSS PAYEE Dash Funding LLC LOAN # AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Jivar Foty/JFF